Rule 4.34-CVL

(a) tnsert full name of
company

(b} insert full name(s)
and address{es)

{c} Insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference

(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4 20

95/99

For official use

Company Number
[ 05953060

Trekwear Limited

We,

James Willam Stares of
Rothmans Recovery Limited

St Ann's Manor, 6-8 St Ann Street
Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP1 2DN

Rupert Graham Mullins of
Rothmans Recovery Limited
CityPoint, Temple Gate, Bristol, BS1 6PL

the Joint Liquidators of the above-named Company attach a statement of the company's affarrs as at

24 May 2016

Signed &

Date 25 May 2016

Rothmans Recovery Limited For Official Use
St Ann's Manor
6-8 St Ann Street
Salisbury
Wiltshire

SP1 20N

Liguidation Section

HEE RO

15/06/2016 #205
COMPANIES HOUSE
*ASTUUYMR®*
A30 27/05/2016 #355

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CvL Form 419

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Trekwear Limited

on the 24 May 2016 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
[ believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are frue

Full Name Qaé (N paal W | o a6 VAT

Signed I‘““ ~ \(/'§ &‘

Dated 24 MAae 2ot




Trekwear Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 May 2016

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£
Assets subject to fixed charge
Leasehold Land & Property 575,096 00 525,000 00
Geodwill 5,000 00 5,000 00
Lioyds Bank Plc {537,150 87)
Deficiency cid {7.150 87)
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Furniture, Computers & Equipment 60,250 00 2,800 00
Stock 5,500 00 5,500 00
Book Debts 237,872 00 Uncertain
Customer Database 2,000 00 15,000 00
Cash at Bank 64,702 88 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferentral creditors 23,300 00

Signature (U\/\J\((/C_i Date 9\4_ Mo ZD\(O
@




Trekwear Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 May 2016

A1 - Summary of Liabllities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 23,300 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay Uncertain
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 23,300 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
23,300 00
Estmaled prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 23,300 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Deficiency b/d 7,150 87
7,150 87
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 16,149 13
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 16,148 13
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 684,611 42
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 2,667 56
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 18,631 99
705,910 97

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

(689,761 84)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

tssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00

(689,761 84)

1,000 00

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members

(630,761 84)

Signature ‘\/\/\'\lﬁq—i Date Q»L]’ WQ 7\0 \ [o




— ameubig
8% ¥9 8N/ 241 ‘saysdoiys ‘piojia] ‘poop uoiBuiuuog ‘pnod sed 1eeq 008147 0010
€9 /GE'GE Nl PO ‘mobsein ey Buluuny 19948 JUOULOA 6| '9SNOH JUOULIBA ssedsal) - Jauiny g sqooer © LOMD
182/8'C) ags LLvD 'Buquind ‘yuuad ‘ajess3 Buipaiy Aimps ‘proy sseupeH ¢ pun Aydunpy oep ooro
81 G6€'LT V19 QLM 'uopuoT ‘anuaay Aingsayeys Sy-6¢ P17 B20MI 00ID
09 55.'v 1N8 910d ‘aiysdweH 'weysie ‘slejs3 |jeH sweo ‘asnouye syt pie|3 saybny 90HO
0051 vay WEO3 ‘uopuoT 19248 yunyouad 09 99]-H GOHO
v 29291 1v9 8N 'WeyBUmoN “ped Xiuaoud ‘Aep s1sl|0D ‘esnoH joaguig (V)ED Iun uosuey AljsH ¥OHO
6T ¥S0'9L ME0 6Y1 BUquINg ‘[epusy ‘peoy uozesy g P11 YN PesH €0HO
£9 807 137 0S50S 'ubiapse3 ‘poop Bedog ‘peoy apispoopn ‘Buipjing uoaiay ay L b kun P11 Bugesy jewsnpu | 3 H ZOHO
8G 299'C 3SP ZINS ‘Buiipopn ‘peoy uojbutieg ‘asnoH abpug uoibuiing JAVd - SWOISND P SNUBASY WH LOHD
66 L£o'gl MNE LAMN ‘LUOpU0T ‘peoy usisng 98z '1emo] uolsng '100|4 pig 'senunsag g AoUaAjosL LYA - SWoisnd 2 anuasay WH O0HD
v 6¥6'91 HES /1LOS 'aiysplojpag ‘pieyssys peoy udwy ‘ebpo 1se3 ooyos pIO 8y, (1efoy SUOW) PIT EPEULY 9AD0ID ¢ Z0DD
00 000°L puelad) ' ungngg ‘jeeLs moueqg ‘asnoH uopIon P11 puepal| alficon . LODD
8t /60'Y I'S6 1 HY ‘Xassng 1sopA 1sinybuirg ‘pEOY XNEG '9SNOH [eqol 100]4 punoio P suonnjos Jbisl4 |eqo|o 0090
0Z 5/8'9¢ 446 £dI ‘yoimsd) ‘peoy 1sap ‘obejiia soyO propsisely ‘6 ewiwes Py 9ZIWIX3|4 104D
ov 962t da} HLM ‘UOpuUOT ‘PEOY HIOA 82 Py sBuipjoH ojead 0049
c0e9see Zr'9 LMN 'UopuoT ‘peoy auogajliely egyZ '9r0iS YL pgogza - L03D
[ASR AL AR OHZ LAAN ‘uopuo’ '19ans uoisn3 0ol sisiawy 003D
0E €6.'9¢ OML LHIN Iaisayouen ‘064 xog Od P17 siaddoybel) 0020
09 9LE'LL ANZ 613 ‘faung 'uojBuissey) “ued ssauisng ||amieg €82 HuN Pi1 )N sondQ soueuLiopsd fBuyshg £0490
FA mNm._. Y4yl LHG _EmE:D _Bom B2UBPIADIL 'J 1 weuing .>> EmEtmamQ suonediunwiwodsia] ysiug c0dD
00 009 ZS1L 6131 ;m«mmo_m.u _>N>> Uewiuad _vtm& BN0IS) _Emw._. >o:m>_owc_ (e]ie] SEQ) Ysiig L0899
oocLe Ndg zds ‘Angsijes ‘uoidwewisyiaN 'asnoy sAep 1S 1lJsnuordantg - 0090
€€ £86'F¢ dOL 118 ‘Ubnalg ‘eacig 8y g-| 'HNoY jouied uozewy £OvO
A3B
oy 821 0g0sS .m.___._mQEmI __._m_m:mmm_ .m::m>< pooacolg _wamuww feujsnpu| pooamyoolg g lun 1Se0 Yinog UE:U( COVO
35
20 1¥8°0s 9LNo ‘Aspegquie) ‘peoy Asjwir4 ‘ejeysy |euwisnpul Aepn uoA] ‘Buipiing ejey | 100]4 1S syodg jawy - LOVD
00 929'S 93/ L£0S 'VOldWeyINog HOIMUBMS ‘BUBT SPUBISO ‘HNOD SPUBISQ J8jUBADY - 0OVD
1€ 662'ET HEE gvd 'uleg ‘peoy lojslig JamoT ‘alenbg ay] ‘asnoH sawer 1S papwn (MN) wdy 00ED
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy
s10}ipas) Auedwon - g
pajiu] Jeamyal

P31 (MN) A12A029YH STrH




-

aimeubig

000 34€ GdS 'SHIM ‘Aungsiies ‘uoppeupa 'e8sojD poombuiioD || UOXO}y sue3 oon3
000 HOZ 1dS 'SUIM 'Angsies ‘uolia, ‘Jua0sai) sdei 6 weyeso sawer 0093
000 dHZ 1 dS 'sliiam ‘Aingsijes ‘aso|d sieldels) v 8|qQeD pliaeg 1003
000 S8 ZdS 'SIM 'lungsijeg ‘Aepp LeLpn 26 SUSZOJ Ue| 0003
000 99 LGOS 'SIUBH 'MOJIoAA 1S9 '8S0[0 MOpEDIN € Jouueg yeleg 10da3
000 NHZ SdS 'siim 'youhipay ‘peoy ojeA suebiol ‘mojjoH BoysbpeH dweyoneag xolijed 0083
000 Say rivg ‘@bpugmol] 'SgEr xog Od 'seley ssauIsng - SuCiD9||0) SADAIBS SNUDADY |1DUNCT) ISP Z0MD
66 608'61L N16 151D ‘2aysIarsaonols) ‘weyusiayy ‘Kepp plopsyny ‘@snoH wopaald pajiLIy Ysid PAHSM LOMD
v oLe'z JHE WLD3T 'uopuo 'peoy uoibulleq gz 10cld punoin suiebgep 00MD
S0 Z0V'6 rve L£340 ‘puabpug ‘a)els3 [ewysnpu) epjoelg ‘nepie}d j0aH 9/§ spun uonnquisiq g GunaxJe UoIsip, 00AD
d3¢
00 0Z0'% GLOS ‘anysduwen ‘ucjdwelpnog ‘aoeid sUOISYIoY G| '9ShoH S [Biauas) Jopalid syl P17 suemeulal] 201D
09 icg'L rar SOd 'Uinowsucd ‘peoy sbury 2 ‘Ansesas} pio syl Bujunosoy Ainseal) . LOLD
00 vi¥'0lL 045 SLNS ‘Uroajuug ‘|IH mojje) “Wed ssauisng |[IH mojjeD g-1 M Auyuio] 0010
90 €96 441 GON ‘weybumoN ‘piojseq 'sAug ey | N sajewnds| e/} spodg pIoJWE)S £0S0
¥l €62 OMZ vdH 'SHSH ‘pesisweysag ‘Nep sulsod 0 P17 Heyjous z0s0
o ZTl avr 58S 'xass3y 'Aeppoy ‘Aep uopi3 gz Buibeyoed snyddes - 1L0SO
00 0€ VV8 €L3N ‘audL-uodn-ajjseamaN Hied UHON pi1yn ebes , 008D
gL L0P'E ¥X6 ¥18 ‘upomwie4 ‘peoy |IiH au0)s ‘esnoH e [eAoy ‘anual) aoiAes aoueul rew Aoy LOHD
v 9Le'oe Y/ LN Ueisayoue ‘uoisuun ‘uolbuldwng 'Aepn Anoteiy asnoH |osty P17 enebey 004D
SE 196'01L H3L 6ML 'PUCWIYITY ‘SNUBAY JSHEIIYM g ‘BSNOH JOXETNUM, JedAed 20d2
00 02 VAE GHAN 'IS)S30U0AA 'PEOY UISeq ‘SpiSidlep assymiuy spodjsod 10dD
¢C £S1 HQL £498 '‘aaysesue ‘uamier] 19218 UYor -1 o Yruaded B/ pi Sulo4 sssuisng Jasuold 00d9
¥S 699'22 asi gO8 "SueH ‘A1 uspies) ‘Yuomydia ‘ABAA piBUXD| 'BaSNoH LoD Aepieo 100D
8L 0€L Ove 9N 'sibay uojybnoH ‘g0z xog Od ‘Wwea |, juawabeuen souepuodsalod eyl 20 0009
829.2'0LL uewpd W JN 2 UBuwld d SIN B 1IN 90D
L4 GZE'6E HOS LIS ‘UopuoT 'a0e|d BUNUB(EA 2 pEjil] Z2J0N ZOND
86 699 Idy PLVYAN WBLDULYY 'PEOY JSISBUIUBIY ‘9SNOH SHaqOoy P woddng sseuisng URIpURY LOWD
ZL 961 10YRIQID) 19948 UIB 9T '9SNOH BUOJDIA 'Zh/L ¥ SIINS paywi] 32N QOND
18 06L'2€S MQA9 LEHE 'PooMIBA ‘PEOY JOUB O} ‘HNOJ yueg 2ld yueg spAof 101D
3 SSaIppY aweN Aoy

sio)paln Auedwon - g
pajiwilT Jeamyald |
P17 (Mn) A1onodsy SrH




j\/\é alnjeubig

“r

-7

v8'L90°ere'L

BuijjejoL seupu3 8§

goo

HDZ 14S 'shipn ‘Aingsiies ‘aaug uanyisiy 8

pieApry 18Al0 003

3

ssalppy

awen Aoy

sJoppaln Aueduion - g
pajiwilT Jeamyad ]
P31 (Mn) A1en0daay SrH




aineubis

000}k Buijejo) seujuz ¢
£9L 0 £91 0 3dZ §dS '@aysiim ‘Aungsiies JanoT ‘peoy abeiedip ‘abeiedip plo auL ueund epwed sty Z0dH
vol 0 9l 0 3dZ SdS "anusyipm ‘Aingsies JanoT ‘peoy abeiediA ‘abIRAIA PIO SUL ueunig dijiyd SN LOdH
€91 0 €91 0 342 9dS ‘anysdwep ‘sbpugqbuipiod ‘SPOCAA SWOSUI(] 'TBYIaloN ueuBld |2BUDIN JW  00dH
ols 0 0ls 0 X499 LSOS 'Aaswoy ‘mojIapa 1o ‘dwnp sAaxuop ‘abenon siauon ypombBuouigoy I 00TH
iejol JUI0 PO jaid aweN Aoy

stoployaleys - 9
pPa}IWiI] JBamyad]
P31 (MN) A4orooey STH




